Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Distance covered by a freely failing body n the first second of its motion will be:

Ethanol (alcohol) is a type of:

A lift is descending at a constant speed V. A passenger in the lift drops a coin. The
acceleration of the coin towards the floor will be

Change in momentum is one second is called:

If the velocity of the body decreases non-uniformly then the slope of the velocity-time graph
will have

Acceleration of a body is negative if the velocity of the body is

A railway engine (mass 104kg) is moving with a speed of 73 km/h. The force which should be

applied to bring it to rest over a distance of 20 mis

If rope of lift breaks suddenly. The tension exerted by the surface of lift is (a=Acceleration of
lift)

The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec2 in a body of mass 500
grams is:

Two bodies of masses 1 kg and 5 kg are dropped gently form the top of a tower. A a point
20 cm from the ground both the bodies will have the same

The horizontal range of projectile, at a certain place, depends upon

If the water falls from a dam into a turbine wheel 19.6 m below, then the velocity of water at
the turbine, is (Take g=9.8 m/s2)

What must be changing when a body is accelerating uniformly?

If a train traveling at 72 kmph is to be brought to rest in a distance of 200 meters then its
retardation should be

Two bullets are fired simultaneously, horizontally and with different speeds from the same
place. Which bullet will hit the ground first?

Answers Choice

.49m
.9.8m
.19.6 m
294 m

. Electric fuel
Bio fuel

. Nuclear fuel
None of these

Zero
g
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V+g

Impulse
Force
Energy
Work

. different values
same values
zero valves

. constant valves

constant

. increasing
decreasing
none of them

3,600 N
7,200 N
10,000 N
100,000 N

DoW» DOW» DOWr DOW» DOW» UOW» DOW:

mg
m (g+a)
m(g - a)
0
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Momentum

. Kinetic energy
. Velocity

. Total energy
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A. the mass of the projectile
B. velocity of projection

C. angle of projection

D. angle as well as velocity of
projection

A. 9.8 m/s

B. 19.6 m/s
C.39.2 m/s
D. 98.0 m/s

. the force acting on a body
. the velocity of the body

. the mass of the body

. the speed of the body

o0 w2

. 20 ms<sup>-2</sup>
. 10 ms<sup>-2</sup>
. 2 ms<sup>-2</sup>
. 1 ms<sup>-2</sup>

. The faster one
. Depends on their mass
. The slower one
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When a force is applied on a body, several effects are possible Which of the following effect
could not occur?

A stone is dropped from rest from the top of a tower 19.6 m high. The distance traveled
during the last second of its fall is (giving g=9.8 m/sS)

One newton is a force that produces an acceleration of 0.5 m/sec?in a body of mass:

The entity which measures the quantity of motion in a body is called

A ball is dropped downwards After 1 second another ball is dropped downwards from the
same point. What is the distance between them after 3 seconds

A. the body rotates
B. the body speeds up

D. the body changes its direction
A.9.8m

C.49m

D.19.6 m
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A. force
B. energy
C. momentum
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