

Physics ECAT Pre Engineering Chapter 3 Motion and Force

0	Overhions	Annuary Obsi
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Distance covered by a freely failing body n the first second of its motion will be:	A. 4.9 m B. 9.8 m C. 19.6 m D. 29.4 m
2	Ethanol (alcohol) is a type of:	A. Electric fuel B. Bio fuel C. Nuclear fuel D. None of these
3	A lift is descending at a constant speed V. A passenger in the lift drops a coin. The acceleration of the coin towards the floor will be	A. Zero B. g Cg D. V + g
4	Change in momentum is one second is called:	A. Impulse B. Force C. Energy D. Work
5	If the velocity of the body decreases non-uniformly then the slope of the velocity-time graph will have	A. different values B. same values C. zero valves D. constant valves
6	Acceleration of a body is negative if the velocity of the body is	A. constant B. increasing C. decreasing D. none of them
7	A railway engine (mass 10^4 kg) is moving with a speed of 73 km/h. The force which should be applied to bring it to rest over a distance of 20 m is	A. 3,600 N B. 7,200 N C. 10,000 N D. 100,000 N
8	If rope of lift breaks suddenly. The tension exerted by the surface of lift is (a=Acceleration of lift)	A. mg B. m (g+a) C. m (g - a) D. 0
9	The magnitude of the force producing an acceleration of 10 m/sec2 in a body of mass 500 grams is:	A. 3 N B. 4 N C. 5 N D. 6 N
10	Two bodies of masses 1 kg and 5 kg are dropped gently form the top of a tower. A a point 20 cm from the ground both the bodies will have the same	A. Momentum B. Kinetic energy C. Velocity D. Total energy
11	The horizontal range of projectile, at a certain place, depends upon	A. the mass of the projectile B. velocity of projection C. angle of projection D. angle as well as velocity of projection
12	If the water falls from a dam into a turbine wheel 19.6 m below, then the velocity of water at the turbine, is (Take g=9.8 m/s 2)	A. 9.8 m/s B. 19.6 m/s C. 39.2 m/s D. 98.0 m/s
13	What must be changing when a body is accelerating uniformly?	A. the force acting on a body B. the velocity of the body C. the mass of the body D. the speed of the body
14	If a train traveling at 72 kmph is to be brought to rest in a distance of 200 meters then its retardation should be	A. 20 ms ⁻² B. 10 ms ⁻² C. 2 ms ⁻² D. 1 ms ⁻²
15	Two bullets are fired simultaneously, horizontally and with different speeds from the same place. Which bullet will hit the ground first?	A. The faster one B. Depends on their mass C. The slower one

		D. Both will reach simultaneously
16	When a force is applied on a body, several effects are possible Which of the following effect could not occur?	A. the body rotates B. the body speeds up C. the mass of the body decreases D. the body changes its direction
17	A stone is dropped from rest from the top of a tower 19.6 m high. The distance traveled during the last second of its fall is (giving g=9.8 m/s $^{\rm S}$)	A. 9.8 m B. 14.7 m C. 4.9 m D. 19.6 m
18	One newton is a force that produces an acceleration of 0.5 m/sec ² in a body of mass:	A. 2 Kg B. 3 Kg C. 4 Kg D. 8 Kg
19	The entity which measures the quantity of motion in a body is called	A. force B. energy C. momentum D. power
20	A ball is dropped downwards After 1 second another ball is dropped downwards from the same point. What is the distance between them after 3 seconds	A. 25 m B. 20 m C. 50 m D. 9.8 m